1991-2020 Kalamazoo Climate Normal (NCEI)

HI | Low | MEAN [PRECIP| TOTAL |[SNOWFALL[ TOTAL HEATING | TOTAL TO YEAR | TOTAL TO SEASON | COOLING | TOTAL COOLING [ High High High High Low Low Low Low
PRECIP SNOWFALL DEGREE HEATING HEATING DEGREE DEGREE si=90]  >e-30 <= 32 =32 | <32 | <32 <=0 <=0
DAYS DEGREE DAYS DEGREE DAYS DAYS DAYS pavs|  Toual DAYS Total DAYS Total DAYS Total
JAN | 31.5 | 18.1 | 24.8 | 1.70 | 1.70 NA NA 0 0 0.0 0.0 17.2 17:2 27.8 27.8 2.6 2.6 JAN
FEB | 34.7 | 19.5 | 27.1 | 1.34 | 3.04 NA NA 0 0 0.0 0.0 125 29.7 25.0 52.8 1.4 4.0 FEB
MAR | 45.9 | 27.3 | 36.6 | 2.01 | 5.05 NA NA 1 1 0.0 0.0 4.4 34.1 222 75.0 0.3 4.3 | MAR
APR | 59.3 | 37.7 | 48.5 | 3.07 | 8.12 NA NA 4 3 0.0 0.0 0.2 34.3 8.5 83.5 0.0 4.3 APR
MAY | 70.3 | 48.7 | 59.5 | 3.70 | 11.82 NA NA 44 49 0.5 0.5 0.0 34.3 0.8 84.3 0.0 4.3 | MAY
JUNE | 79.5 | 58.1 | 68.8 | 3.20 | 15.02 NA NA 153 202 3.0 5 0.0 34.3 0.0 84.3 0.0 4.3 | JUNE
JuLy | 83.1 | 62.0 | 72.6 | 3.36 | 18.38 NA NA 240 442 5.3 8.8 0.0 34.3 0.0 84.3 0.0 4.3 | Ly
Avc | 81.1 | 60.4 | 70.8 | 3.66 | 22.04 NA NA 190 632 2.4 11.2 0.0 34.3 0.0 84.3 0.0 4.3 | Avc
SEPT | 74.1 | 52.5 | 63.3 | 3.27 | 25.31 NA NA 69 701 1.4 12.6 0.0 34.3 0.0 84.3 0.0 4.3 SEPT
ocT | 61.3 | 41.9 | 51.6 | 3.74 | 29.05 NA NA 8 709 0.0 12.6 0.0 34.3 3.9 88.2 0.0 4.3 0OCT
NOoV | 47.6 | 32.5 | 40.1 | 2.50 | 31.55 NA NA 709 0.0 12.6 2.0 36.3 15.0 | 103.2 0.0 4.3 | Nov
DEC | 36.5 | 24.2 | 30.4 | 1.68 | 33.23 NA NA 2 709 0.0 12.6 11.0 47.3 253 128.5 0.7 3.0 DEC
HI | 83.1 | 62.0 ) 72.6 | 3.74 | 33.23 NA NA 240 709 5.3 12.6 172 47.3 27.8 128.5 2.6 5.0 HI
Low | 31.5 | 18.1 | 24.8 | 1.34 | 1.70 NA NA 0 0 3.3 12.6 12.5 47.3 25.3 128.5 1.4 5.0 | Low
Ave || 58.7 | 40.2 | 49.5 | 2.77 | 17.03 NA NA AVG
TOTAL| 704.9 | 482.9(594.1 | 33.23 | 204.31 NA NA 709 709 12.6 12.6 47.3 47.3 128.5 | 128.5 3.0 3.0 | TOTAL




